\$65.00 2362489

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WARNER-LAMBERT COMPANY LLC		10/13/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SRZ Properties Inc.	
Street Address:	301 Carnegie Center	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Princeton	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	53092	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2362489	UNIRETIC
Registration Number:	1941709	UNIVASC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)721-8250

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-721-8200
Email: wlp@wenderoth.com

Correspondent Name: Wenderoth, Lind & Ponack, L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 1030 15th Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 400 East

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-1503

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TM09-193&4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ray Thomas, Jr.
	TRADEMARK

900150184 REEL: 004115 FRAME: 0784

Signature:	/Ray Thomas/
Date:	12/17/2009
Total Attachments: 1 source=UNIRETIC & UNIVASC assign agree#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004115 FRAME: 0785

Deed of Assignment

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made by and between WARNER-LAMBERT COMPANY LLC, a corporation organized and existing under the law of the State of Delaware with its principal place of business at 235 East 42 St., New York, NY, 10017 ("the Assignor"), and SRZ Properties Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware with its principal place of Business at 301 Carnegie Center Suite 300, Princeton, 53092 New Jersey ("the Assignee")

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the current owner in the United States of the trademarks mentioned in the Schedule hereto and is the owner of the registration thereof shown in the said Schedule; and

WHEREAS, the Assignee wishes to acquire all of Assignor's rights in and to the trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith in the US.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee all rights, title and interests in and to the trademarks and the registration thereof together with the goodwill of the business which is symbolized by the trademarks and with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

THE SCHEDULE

Registration No. Trademark 2,362,489 UNIRETIC 1,941,709 UNIVASC

Signed, sealed and delivered before me this

PAMELAS, HEMRAJ

Notary Public, State of New York

Notary Public

RECORDED: 12/17/2009

Richard A. Friedman

Title: Assistant Secretary

Assignee

Assignor

(Seal)

No. 01HE6070685 Qualified in Westchester County Certificate Filed in New York County Commission Expires March 4, 2002



Shown Tareace Northchi-

TRADEMARK REEL: 004115 FRAME: 0786